HB1166/752815/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1166 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 10 and 19 and 20, in each instance, strike "Governor's Office of Crime Control and Prevention" and substitute "<u>Governor's Office of Crime Prevention, Youth, and Victim Services</u>"; and strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 11 down through "Act;" in line 17.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 in lines 23 and 24, and on page 4 in lines 10 and 11, 12 and 13, and 23, in each instance, strike "GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF CRIME CONTROL AND **PREVENTION**" and substitute "GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF CRIME PREVENTION, YOUTH, AND VICTIM SERVICES".

On page 4, in line 25, strike "GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF CRIME CONTROL AND PREVENTION" and substitute "GOVERNOR".

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 29 on page 4 through line 25 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 26, strike "(H)" and substitute "(E)".

On page 6, in lines 2 and 5, strike "(I)" and "(J)", respectively, and substitute "(F)" and "(G)", respectively; in line 5, strike "(I)" and substitute "(F)"; and in lines 9 and 12, in each instance, strike "Governor's Office of Crime Control and Prevention" and substitute "Governor's Office of Crime Prevention, Youth, and Victim Services".